ZoneSentinel Series
 Enhanced redundancy built into each module
 Easy to read status indication
 Thermal and short circuit fusing
 100k AIC short circuit current rating
  Replaceable bolt-in modules
 UL 1449 3rd Edition Listed
 Large block MOV technology

 High performance UL 1283 EMI/RFI fi lter
 Flush mount capability
 Remote monitoring unit
Optional Features
UL 1449
3rd Edition
 Country  Standard/Authority  Approved for Product
 United States UL 1449 3rd Edition Listed AC power product ZoneSentinel
 Canada
Approvals
Figure 1  Dimensions
 Model Maximum Working UL UL   Limiting voltage Phase types
  surge  voltage SVR VPR
  current  2nd Edition 3rd Edition  @ 3kA   @10kA (In)
  Imax (kA) (V) (V)  (V)   (V)    (V)
  ZS12100 100 120/240 split 330 600 456 550 Split phase 3 wire
  ZS12101 100 120/208 330 600 456 550 Three phase 4 wire WYE
 *ZS12103 100 240 —— —— 825 950 Three phase 3 wire Delta
  ZS12104 100 277/480 700 1000 825 950 Three phase 4 wire WYE
  ZS12107 100 220/380 700 1000 825 950 Three phase 4 wire WYE
  ZS12108 100 240/415 700 1000 825 950 Three phase  4 wire WYE
 *ZS12110 100 240 —— —— 825 950 Single phase 2 wire
Tested as per ANSI/IEEE C62.45; IEC 61643-1 U
oc
 = 6kV